
       

        1 of 5    

    
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION     

SENTECH INVITES SUPPLIERS FOR:    

    

 

You are invited to provide a quote to carry out the deliver the goods, services or works defined in 

section 7.  

 

    

QUOTATIONS OR PROPOSALS TO BE RETURNED TO:    

Quotations Administrator    Khensani Dzingwa    

Telephone no:    063 655 5585 

E-mail:    Dzingwak@sentech.co.za    

The physical address of the SENTECH 

Office where quotation can be submitted to:    

    

No Hand Delivery, only email submissions. 

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Project title:    
10mm2 PVC SWA PVC 4C Cable 

Quotation or Proposal no:    
RFx Number6000000341 

 

Issue Date: 21 January 2021 

Closing date:     27 January 2021 

Closing time:    12hoo pm    Validity period:       30     days    



       

        2 of 5    

    
NB: All quotations must be in a company letterhead.    

    
Form of Offer and Acceptance    
    

Offer    
    

The Employer, identified in the Acceptance signature block, has solicited offers to enter into a contract for the 

services as stated in the RFQ: Scope of Work    

    

The Service Providers, identified in the Offer signature block, has examined the documents listed in the RFQ 

and addenda thereto as listed in the Returnable Schedules, and by submitting this Offer has accepted the 

Conditions of this RFQ.    

    

By the representative of the Service Provider, deemed to be duly authorised, signing this part of this Form of 

Offer and Acceptance the Service Provider offers to perform all of the obligations and liabilities of the RFQ 

under the contract including compliance with all its terms and conditions according to their true intent and 

meaning for an amount to be determined in accordance with the conditions of contract identified in the RFQ.     

    

THE OFFERED TOTAL OF THE PRICES INCLUSIVE OF VAT IS:     

    

(in words) ……………………………………………………………………………………….. ……………………………….Rand;    

R……………………………………………………………………………………………(in figures)     
THE OFFERED PRICES ARE AS STATED IN THE PRICING SCHEDULE    

    

    

This Offer may be accepted by the Employer by signing the Acceptance part of this Form of Offer and 

Acceptance and returning one copy of this document including the Schedule of Deviations (if any) to the 

Service Provider before the end of the period of validity stated in the RFQ, or other period as agreed.    

    

Signature(s)                

    

Name(s)    

    

Capacity    

    

For the    

    

 tenderer:        

    

Name &    

signature of    

 
(Insert name and address of organisation)  

Date witness    

   

    
  
        

    

 

 

    

                  

                  



       

        3 of 5    

 

 

Acceptance    

By signing this part of this Form of Offer and Acceptance, the Employer identified below accepts the Service 

Providers Offer.  In consideration thereof, the Employer shall pay the Service Provider the amount due in 

accordance with the conditions of the RFQ.  Acceptance of the Service Providers Offer shall form an agreement 

between the Employer and the Service Provider upon the terms and conditions contained in this RFQ.    

Deviations from and amendments to the documents listed in the RFQ and any addenda thereto listed in the    

Returnable Schedules as well as any changes to the terms of the Offer agreed by the Service Provider and the 

Employer during this process of offer and acceptance, are contained in the Schedule of Deviations attached to 

and forming part of this Form of Offer and Acceptance.  No amendments to or deviations from said documents 

are valid unless contained in this Schedule.    

The Service Provider shall within two days of receiving a completed copy of this agreement, including the  

Schedule of Deviations (if any), contact the Employer’s agent to arrange the delivery of any securities, bonds, 

guarantees, proof of insurance and any other documentation to be provided in terms of the conditions of contract 

identified in the RFQ. Failure to fulfil any of these obligations in accordance with those terms shall constitute a 

repudiation of this agreement.    

Notwithstanding anything contained herein, this agreement comes into effect on the date when the Service 

Provider receives one fully completed original copy of this document, including the Schedule of Deviations (if 

any).      

   

Signature(s)               

    

Name(s) Capacity    

for the            Employer    

    
    (Insert name and address of organisation)                

Name &       

    

signature of 

witness    

 

      

      

            

                  

      Date      



       

        4 of 5    

 

RFQ Data   

1. ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIVENESS CRITERIA    

       Suppliers are required to ensure that they meet all the Administrative Responsiveness Criteria. Suppliers 

that do not meet all the Administrative Responsive Criteria may not be awarded this Quote. It is the service 

provider’s responsibility to ensure that Sentech is in possession of a valid and original tax clearance 

certificate and a valid B-BBEE Certificate at the time of offer closure.  

 

1.1. Quotations or Proposals must be received on or before the closing date and time specified on the Call for              

Quotation or Proposal document.    

1.2.   Quotations or Proposals must be fully completed and signed in BLACK ink.    

1.3.   Quotations can be submitted via Email.    

 

2. EVALUATION CRITERIA    

The evaluation criteria are stipulated in Section 3. It is the Suppliers responsibility to ensure that it has responded 

to the evaluation criteria. Failure to meet the evaluation criteria may result in the Supplier being disqualified from 

being appointed. Suppliers must ensure that they have included all supporting documentation, especially the 

documentation that may be required to support the response to the evaluation criteria.    

3. RFQ EVALUATION METHOD    

Evaluation Method 1 1. Stage 1 – Administrative Responsiveness Evaluation 

All the Quotations will be evaluated against the Administrative responsiveness 

requirements as set out in section 2 of the RFQ Data. 

2. Stage 2 – (Price and Preference) 

Suppliers with the lowest Price offered will score the highest points. Only 

Suppliers that submit a valid B-BBEE Certificate can claim preference points in 

line with the 80/20 

Suppliers with the highest number of points will be recommended for the award 

of this quotation, unless there are compelling and justifiable reasons not to do so. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       

        5 of 5    

 

4. Price and preference 

Price / Preference    Weighting percentage 

Preference:    20% 

Price:    80 % 

Total must equal:    100% 

 

5. Preference Point allocation – 80/20    

80/20-point scoring system 

Preference: 20 Points Price: 80 points 

Other:  B-BBEE Status Level Contributor  

B-BBEE Level  Number of Points Price: 100 % (of 80) 

1 20 Quality / 
Functionality: 

0 % (of 80) 

2 18  

3 14  

4 12  

5 8  

6 6  

7 4  

8 2  

Non-Compliant contributor 0  

 Total must equal: 100% (of 80) 

 

6. Price Calculation 80/20   

 

7.  Scope of work: 

10mm2 PVC SWA PVC 4C Cable 

 

The Following formula will be used to calculate the points. 

 

 

           Ps = 80      1-(Pt-Pmin)    

                                    Pmin 
 

Where: 

 

Ps          =          Points scored for price of bid under consideration 

Pt           =          Rand value of bid under consideration 

Pmin      =          Rand value of lowest acceptable bid 


